

T: (210) 328-0193

August 12, 2020

Dwayne Gossett Williamson County 710 Main Street, Ste 101 Georgetown, TX 78626

Re:

Annex Renovation

Job No: 279101

Subj: Change Proposal No. 279101-0023

Dear Sir or Madam:

We respectfully submit our proposal for an increase to our contract in the amount of \$5,766 (five thousand seven hundred sixty-six) dollars to provide Saw cutting and pour back across roundabout to feed the pole light, flag fixtures, and associated materials. for the above referenced project.

Our price is valid for Ten (10) days

Please indicate your acceptance of this change proposal by signing and returning one copy of the attached Form B breakdown of our cost.

Very truly yours,

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

Thomas Morrill

Attachments:

CC:

FORM B

PROJECT: Annex Renovation

CHANGE PROPOSAL NO: 279101-0023

QUOTATION:

Item	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Materials</u>	<u>Subs</u>	<u>Total</u>
Saw cutting and pour back across roundabout to feed the pole light, flag fixtures, and associated materials.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,176.00	\$5,176.00
Totals	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,176.00	\$5,176.00
	Insurance, Tax, E	Benefits on Labor		\$0.00
	Overhead			\$0.00
	Fee on Subs			\$517.60
	Fee on JTV			\$0.00
	Bond			\$72.06
	Remodel Tax			\$0.00
Make a distribution of the second control of	TOTAL			\$5,765.66

TIME EXTENSION TO CONTRACT:

0 Days

Submitted Date: 8/12/2020

By: Dones Date 6-20-2026

Accepted

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

Thomas Morrill

Proposal Valid for 10 Days



Doyle Electric, LLC

917 Sixth St Marble Falls, Texas 78654 Phone: 512-743-5534

Request for Change Order

08/04/2020

TO:

Vaughn Construction Doug Boram Houston, Texas 77042

JOB:

Project: Annex Renovation 301 SE Inner Loop #109 Georgetown, TX 78626

Change Order Number: 552 - 20

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: Refeeding Flag Fixture & Pole Light in roundabout

WORK DESCRIPTION: Includes cutting across roundabout to feed the pole light, flag fixtures, and associated materials.

The total amount of this Change Order is: \$5,176.00

Total Number of Working Days: 1

Exclusions:

- Overtime
- Tax
- Sheetrock Cutting, or Repair
- Paint
- · Concrete Cutting, Coring, Repair
- Asphalt Repair, Cutting

Sincerely,

Dustin Doyle

Dustin Doyle Doyle Electric, LLC 512-743-5534

ltem#	Description	Otty	Price	Price Unit	Ext Price	Labor	Labor Unit	Ext Labor
1063	3/4" GRC (Difficult)	30.00	520.88	U	156.26	13.50	С	4.05
1194	3/4" PVC (Difficult)	20.00	88.02	J	17.60	00'9	C	1.20
1595	3/4" Locknut	2.00	46.64	U	0.93	0.12	E	0.24
2087	3/4" PVC Female Adaptor	2.00	76.36))	1.53	0.16	Е	0.32
2661	#10 THHN CU Stranded Wire	180.00	541.71	Μ	97.51	7.50	Σ	1.35
4409	#14-12-10 Wire Termination Labor	6.00	00.0	В	00.00	0.18	Е	1.08
5079	4" Square Flat Blank Cover	2.00	552.58	U	11.05	0.12	E	0.24
6133	Red Wirenuts	6.00	145.79	Ν	0.87	3.50	C	0.21
T0002	12X12 Quazite J-Box	2.00	162.00	Е	324.00	2.00	E	4.00
					609.75			12.69

Change Order Summary	
Material Total	\$609.75
Material Subtotal Se	\$609.75
Electrician Hours	6.35
Electricianiper Hourswith Burden	\$35.03
Overtime Electrician Hours	
OT Electrician per Hour with Burden	N/A
Superintendent Hours	6.35
Superintendent per Hour with Burden	\$59.85
OT Superintendent Hours	
OT Superintendent pen Hour with Burden	N/A
Labor Subtotal	\$602.01
Consumables (6% of material)	\$36.59.
Project Management (5% of labor)	\$30.10
Safety (5050 per labor hour)	\$6.35
Equipment	\$0.00
Subcontractors - 53,	\$3,085.13
Direct Costs Subtotals \$3,	\$3,158.16
Total Costs Subtotal	\$4,369,92
Overhead & Profit (15%)	\$655.49
Sond (3%)	\$150.76
CHANGE ORDER TOTAL \$	\$5,176



610 W. FRONT ST., STE 100 HUTTO, TX 78634 PH. 512-251-0292 FAX 512-846-2536 EMAIL: candice@a1coring.net

July 28, 2020

To: DUSTIN

DOYLE ELECTRIC

Re: WILLIAMSON COUNTY ANNEX BUILDING

GEORGETOWN, TX

A-1 Coring, Inc. proposes to furnish labor, material and equipment for the above listed project.

SCOPE OF WORK:

- 1. FLATSAW, BREAK AND REMOVE 25' OF TRENCH X 1' WIDE X 6" CONCRETE PAVING WITH CURBS ON EACH END
- 2. FLATSAW BREAK AND REMOVE 1- SECTION OF SIDEWALK 10' X 5' X 4" CONCRETE
- 3. POUR BACK CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND TRENCH AFTER UNDER GROUND WORK IS COMPLETE USING 3000 PSI CONCRETE AND #3 REBAR

PRICE: \$ 2,850.00 + TAX

EXCLUSIONS:

- LAYOUT
- RETENTION
- PERMITS, FEES, & TAXES
- REMOVAL OR HANDLING OF ANY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
- LOCATE, CAP OR PROTECT ANY UNDER LYING UTILITIES
- CLEANING & PREPARATION OF SURFACES
- CLEANING SURFACES DUE TO SAWING OR DRILLING
- BARRICADES OR PROTECTIVE COVERS

PRICE BASED ON:

- NORMAL WORKING HOURS
- ONE CONTINUOUS MOVE-ON FOR CONCRETE REMOVAL, EACH ADDITIONAL \$650.00
- ONE CONTINUOUS MOVE-ON FOR CONCRETE POUR BACK, EACH ADDITIONAL \$1,250.00
- OVERCUTS OKAY

Sincerely,		
Rh Defe	Accepted By:	
K-ken Delphot		
	Company Name: _	
Ruben Delafuente		
	Date:	